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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
44A Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION
005 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC's: 1054 (EXHIBIT A), 2233
(EXHIBIT B), 2256 (EXHIBIT C), 2257
(EXHIBIT D), 2503 (EXHIBIT E), 2608
(EXHIBIT F), 2662 (EXHIBIT G), 2675
(EXHIBIT H), 2953 (EXHIBIT I), 3006
(EXHIBIT J), 3019(EXHIBIT K), 3020
(EXHIBIT L), 3156 (EXHIBIT M), 3289
(EXHIBIT N), 3491 (EXHIBIT O), 3492
(EXHIBIT P), 3493 (EXHIBIT Q), 3505
(EXHIBIT R), 3629 (EXHIBIT S), 3641
(EXHIBIT T), 3680 (EXHIBIT U), BE
INTRODUCED as committee bills.
VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Prozanski
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
030 Chair Burdick

HB 2121 A -PUBLIC HEARING
44A 038 Bill Taylor, Counsel
047 Kyle Martin, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT V)




063 Chair Burdick

065 Martin

080 Chair Burdick

082 Martin

087 Sen. Beyer

093 Martin

097 Chair Burdick

102 Martin

106 Sen. Beyer

108 Martin

115 Sen. Beyer

119 Martin

123 Chair Burdick

126 Christine Chute, Department of Justice

151 Chair Burdick

152 Chute

162 Chair Burdick

164 Chute

167 Sen. Kruse

175 Martin

183 Sen. Walker

213 Sen. Beyer

220 Chair Burdick

221 Sen. Beyer

229 Sen. Walker

238 Chair Burdick

240 Sen. Beyer

244 Chair Burdick

250 Chute

255 Chair Burdick

267 Sen. Beyer

279 Chair Burdick

285 Sen. Kruse

306 Chair Burdick
44A 311 Chute

318 Taylor

332 Sen. Walker

355 Taylor

369 Chair Burdick

379 Sen. Beyer

404 Sen. Kruse
45A 004 Taylor

013 Martin

015 Sen. Kruse

022 Sen. Kruse

026 Chute

041 Chair Burdick

053 Sen. Kruse

060 Chair Burdick



070
071
083
088
090

HB 2130 -PUBLIC HEARING
105
112
174
180
192
195
204
210
229

Sen. Beyer
Chair Burdick
Taylor

Sen. Kruse
Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Cynthia Stinson, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBIT W)
Chair Burdick

Stinson

Chair Burdick

Stinson

Sen. Beyer

Stinson

Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

HB 2130 -WORK SESSION

45A

HB 2141 -PUBLIC HEARING
242

254
306
308
314
316
327
330
339
343
355
357
376
380
395
400
44B 043

HB 2343 -PUBLIC HEARING
046

056
103

Randi Zimmer (EXHIBIT X)

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2130 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Richard Wasserman, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT Y)
Chair Burdick

Wasserman

Sen. Beyer

Wasserman

Chair Burdick

Wasserman

Sen. Beyer

Wasserman

Chair Burdick

Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project

Chair Burdick

Wasserman

Chair Burdick

Layne Barlow, Oregon Men’s Association (EXHIBIT Z)
Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jim Nass, Oregon Appellate Courts (EXHIBIT AA)
Kathryn Aylward, Office of Public Defense Services (EXHIBIT



HB 2142 -PUBLIC HEARING

124

HB 2343 ~-WORK SESSION

128

HB 2142 -PUBLIC HEARING

130

142

44B

HB 2142 ~-WORK SESSION

156
171
177
259
262
264
265
281
286
297
303
323
327
331

HB 2252 -PUBLIC HEARING

335

45B

342
383

067
071
094
096
107
117
128

BB)
Sen. Beyer

Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Burdick moves HB 2343 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Vice-Chair Beyer hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Walker

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Chair Burdick

Cheryl Pellegrini, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT CC)
Chair Burdick

Pellegrini

Chair Burdick

Pellegrini

Chair Burdick

Pellegrini

Sen. Beyer

Pellegrini

Chair Burdick

Pellegrini

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2142 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Salvador Llerenas, Department of Consumer and Business
Services (EXHIBIT DD)

Chair Burdick

Llerenas

Chair Burdick

Llerenas

Sen. Beyer

Llerenas

Chair Burdick



45B

130 Sen. Beyer
134 Llerenas

141 Chair Burdick
143 Sen. Beyer
148 Llerenas

156 Sen. Beyer
158 Llerenas

165 Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
260 Sen. Kruse
277 Meyer

288 Sen. Kruse
290 Sen. Beyer
292 Meyer

304 Sen. Kruse
307 Chair Burdick
320 Meyer

327 Llerenas

330 Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick recesses the meeting at 2:52 p.m.
Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 4:31 p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 142 BE INTRODUCED as
a committee bill.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.
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AA HB 2343, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 2 pp
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